BELDEN

P Product: 36H Wall Mount =

XHW Series Wall Mount

Product Description

Belden Wall-Mount Cabinet Series - 36"H (19RU) x 23"W with Offerings of 6" Deep, 24" Deep or 30" Deep, Offering Polycarbonate Door, Perforated Door or
Solid Door Options.

Technical Specifications

Application

Product
Overview:

Features:

Environmental
Space:

Wall-Mount Cabinets provide IT/Networking hosting in spaces that often serve another primary function, and where space optimization is critical. They are designed for applications that require
secure hosted devices and are ideal for locations where floor mounting space is limited, as is common in retail establishments, schools and offices. Available in mounting unit increments of
12RU, 19RU and 26RU, Belden Wall-Mount Cabinets offer great aesthetics, rugged construction, optimized equipment access and flexible cable management and access features. Sturdy
welded steel construction. Durable black powdercoat finish. Perforated, Polycarbonate or Solid front door options. Door swing direction is field reversible. Side vent pattern to accommodate

four 4" fans. Laser knockouts for conduit and cable entry located on the top & bottom of the rear section of the cabinet.

Sturdy welded steel construction, Durable black powdercoat finish, Front door options: perforated, clear polycarbonate, solid, Door swing direction is field reversible, Lockable front door and
rear section, Top and bottom laser knockouts for conduit and cable entry, Side vent pattern allows optional 4" fan mounting to accommodate up to 4 fans, One pair of 12-24 tapped 19" EIA

depth adjustable mounting rails (includes mounting hardware) in cabinets 24"D or 30"D, Swing-out mid-section for rear access to equipment, Load rating 300 Ib.

Indoor

Construction and Dimensions

Rack Units:

Height:

19U
36.0in

Mechanical Characteristics

Load Capacity:

300 Ib

Environmental and Overall Characteristics

Finish:
Material:

Color:

Black Powdercoat Finish
Steel

Black

Related Part Numbers

Variants

I I L T

XHW-3606-GD

XHW-3624-GD

XHW-3630-GD

XHW-3606-SD

XHW-3624-SD

XHW-3630-SD

XHW-3606-PD

Wall-Mount Cabinet, 6" Deep

Wall-Mount Cabinet, 24" Deep, Includes 1 pair of 12-24 Tapped 19" Mounting Rails and 20 pcs Mounting
Hardware.

Wall-Mount Cabinet, 30" Deep, Includes 1 pair of 12-24 Tapped 19" Mounting Rails and 20 pcs Mounting
Hardware.

Wall-Mount Cabinet, 6" Deep

Wall-Mount Cabinet, 24" Deep, Includes 1 pair of 12-24 Tapped 19" Mounting Rails and 20 pcs Mounting
Hardware.

Wall-Mount Cabinet, 30" Deep, Includes 1 pair of 12-24 Tapped 19" Mounting Rails and 20 pcs Mounting
Hardware.

Wall-Mount Cabinet, 6" Deep

Polycarbonate 19U

Polycarbonate 19U

Polycarbonate 19U

Solid

Solid

Solid

Perforated

19U

19U

19U

19U

23.062 in

23.062in

23.062in

23.062in

23.062 in

23.062 in

23.062in

6.0in

24.0in

30.0in

6.0in

24.0in

30.0in

6.0in

53.0 Ib

13151b

145.0 Ib

55.0 Ib

134.0 Ib

147.0 Ib

51.01b


https://catalog.belden.com/index.cfm?event=pd&p=PF_36HWallMount&tab=downloads
https://catalog.belden.com/index.cfm?event=pd&p=PF_36HWallMount&tab=downloads

XHW-3624-PD Wall-Mount Cabinet, 24" Deep, Includes 1 pair of 12-24 Tapped 19" Mounting Rails and 20 pcs Mounting

Perforated 19U 23.062in 24.0in 130.0 Ib
Hardware.
XHW-3630-PD wﬁgx;im Cabinet, 30" Deep, Includes 1 pair of 12-24 Tapped 19" Mounting Rails and 20 pcs Mounting Perforated 19U 23.062in 30.0in 143.0 b
XHW Optional Components
Available
XHW36BBD Plywood Backboard Kit, Mounts in Rear Section using Brackets
XHW36RLS1224 EIA Rail Kit for 36H Wall-Mount, includes 1 pair of Rails #12-24 Tapped with 20 pcs Mounting Hardware
HWFS36 Vertical Finger Strip Manager
HWVMP013601 Vertical Lacing Panel Kit, Mount in rear section using brackets or in Mid-Section on rail struts
Upd.at.e and Revision Number: 0.145 Revision Date: 11-09-2022
Revision:

© 2023 Belden, Inc
All Rights Reserved.

Although Belden makes every reasonable effort to ensure their accuracy at the time of this publication, information and specifications described here in are subject to error or omission and to change without
notice, and the listing of such information and specifications does not ensure product availability.

Belden provides the information and specifications herein on an "ASIS" basis, with no representations or warranties, whether express, statutory or implied. In no event will Belden be liable for any damages
(including consequential, indirect, incidental, special, punitive, or exemplary damages) whatsoever, even if Belden has been advised of the possibility of such damages, whether in an action under contract,
negligence or any other theory, arising out of or in connection with the use, or inability to use, the information or specifications described herein.

All sales of Belden products are subject to Belden's standard terms and conditions of sale.

Belden believes this product to be in compliance with all applicable environmental programs as listed in the data sheet. The information provided is correct to the best of Belden's knowledge, information and belief
at the date of its publication. This information is designed only as a general guide for the safe handling, storage, and any other operation of the product itself or the one that it becomes a part of. The Product
Disclosure is not to be considered a warranty or quality specification. Regulatory information is for guidance purposes only. Product users are responsible for determining the applicability of legislation and
regulations based on their individual usage of the product.



