



# Product: <u>36H Wall Mount</u>

XHW Series Wall Mount

# **Product Description**

Belden Wall-Mount Cabinet Series - 36"H (19RU) x 23"W with Offerings of 6" Deep, 24" Deep or 30" Deep, Offering Polycarbonate Door, Perforated Door or Solid Door Options.

## **Technical Specifications**

## Application

Product Overview:	Wall-Mount Cabinets provide IT/Networking hosting in spaces that often serve another primary function, and where space optimization is critical. They are designed for applications that require secure hosted devices and are ideal for locations where floor mounting space is limited, as is common in retail establishments, schools and offices. Available in mounting unit increments of 12RU, 19RU and 26RU, Belden Wall-Mount Cabinets offer great aesthetics, rugged construction, optimized equipment access and flexible cable management and access features. Sturdy welded steel construction. Durable black powdercoat finish. Perforated, Polycarbonate or Solid front door options. Door swing direction is field reversible. Side vent pattern to accommodate four 4" fans. Laser knockouts for conduit and cable entry located on the top & bottom of the rear section of the cabinet.
Features:	Sturdy welded steel construction, Durable black powdercoat finish, Front door options: perforated, clear polycarbonate, solid, Door swing direction is field reversible, Lockable front door and rear section, Top and bottom laser knockouts for conduit and cable entry, Side vent pattern allows optional 4" fan mounting to accommodate up to 4 fans, One pair of 12-24 tapped 19" EIA depth adjustable mounting rails (includes mounting hardware) in cabinets 24"D or 30"D, Swing-out mid-section for rear access to equipment, Load rating 300 lb.
Environmental Space:	Indoor

#### **Construction and Dimensions**

Rack Units:	19U
Height:	36.0 in

#### **Mechanical Characteristics**

Load Capacity: 300 lb

## **Environmental and Overall Characteristics**

Finish:	Black Powdercoat Finish
Material:	Steel
Color:	Black

## **Related Part Numbers**

#### Variants

Part #	Description	Door Type	Rack Units	Width	Depth	Weight
XHW-3606-GD	Wall-Mount Cabinet, 6" Deep	Polycarbonate	19U	23.062 in	6.0 in	53.0 lb
XHW-3624-GD	Wall-Mount Cabinet, 24" Deep, Includes 1 pair of 12-24 Tapped 19" Mounting Rails and 20 pcs Mounting Hardware.	Polycarbonate	19U	23.062 in	24.0 in	131.5 lb
XHW-3630-GD	Wall-Mount Cabinet, 30" Deep, Includes 1 pair of 12-24 Tapped 19" Mounting Rails and 20 pcs Mounting Hardware.	Polycarbonate	19U	23.062 in	30.0 in	145.0 lb
XHW-3606-SD	Wall-Mount Cabinet, 6" Deep	Solid	19U	23.062 in	6.0 in	55.0 lb
XHW-3624-SD	Wall-Mount Cabinet, 24" Deep, Includes 1 pair of 12-24 Tapped 19" Mounting Rails and 20 pcs Mounting Hardware.	Solid	19U	23.062 in	24.0 in	134.0 lb
XHW-3630-SD	Wall-Mount Cabinet, 30" Deep, Includes 1 pair of 12-24 Tapped 19" Mounting Rails and 20 pcs Mounting Hardware.	Solid	19U	23.062 in	30.0 in	147.0 lb
XHW-3606-PD	Wall-Mount Cabinet, 6" Deep	Perforated	19U	23.062 in	6.0 in	51.0 lb

XHW-3624-PD	Wall-Mount Cabinet, 24" Deep, Includes 1 pair of 12-24 Tapped 19" Mounting Rails and 20 pcs Mounting Hardware.	Perforated	19U	23.062 in	24.0 in	130.0 lb
XHW-3630-PD	Wall-Mount Cabinet, 30" Deep, Includes 1 pair of 12-24 Tapped 19" Mounting Rails and 20 pcs Mounting Hardware.	Perforated	19U	23.062 in	30.0 in	143.0 lb
XHW Optional Components Available						
XHW36BBD	Plywood Backboard Kit, Mounts in Rear Section using Brackets					
XHW36RLS1224	EIA Rail Kit for 36H Wall-Mount, includes 1 pair of Rails #12-24 Tapped with 20 pcs Mounting Hardware					
HWFS36	Vertical Finger Strip Manager					
HWVMP013601	Vertical Lacing Panel Kit, Mount in rear section using brackets or in Mid-Section on rail struts					
Update and Revision Number: 0	0.145 Revision Date: 11-09-2022					

© 2023 Belden, Inc

All Rights Reserved.

Although Belden makes every reasonable effort to ensure their accuracy at the time of this publication, information and specifications described here in are subject to error or omission and to change without notice, and the listing of such information and specifications does not ensure product availability.

Belden provides the information and specifications herein on an "ASIS" basis, with no representations or warranties, whether express, statutory or implied. In no event will Belden be liable for any damages (including consequential, indirect, incidental, special, punitive, or exemplary damages) whatsoever, even if Belden has been advised of the possibility of such damages, whether in an action under contract, negligence or any other theory, arising out of or in connection with the use, or inability to use, the information or specifications described herein.

All sales of Belden products are subject to Belden's standard terms and conditions of sale.

Belden believes this product to be in compliance with all applicable environmental programs as listed in the data sheet. The information provided is correct to the best of Belden's knowledge, information and belief at the date of its publication. This information is designed only as a general guide for the safe handling, storage, and any other operation of the product itself or the one that it becomes a part of. The Product Disclosure is not to be considered a warranty or quality specification. Regulatory information is for guidance purposes only. Product users are responsible for determining the applicability of legislation and regulations based on their individual usage of the product.